



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Supplementary Order Paper

Tuesday, 5 October 1999

MEDICINES AMENDMENT BILL

Proposed Amendments

Rt Hon WYATT CREECH, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 3 (2): To omit from line 6 on page 6 the words "veterinary surgeon", and substitute the word "veterinarian".

Clause 13A: To omit from line 6 on page 16 the words "professional organisation", and substitute the words "Council or Board".

To omit from line 20 on page 17 the words "professional organisation", and substitute the words "Council or Board".

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This Supplementary Order Paper:

- Corrects a reference in *clause 3 (2)* to the obsolete term "veterinary surgeon" (which was replaced with the term "veterinarian" by the Veterinarians Act 1994);
- Replaces 2 references in *clause 13A* to "professional organisation" with "Council or Board", in order to ensure consistency with the terminology used in other provisions of the Bill.